Any person who wishes to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1958 or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any jeistrument made under it has not been compiled with in relation to the Order, may within 6 weeks from 18th tlay of June 1979 apply to the Court of Session for this purpose.

G. CARLTON,

Mekrose House, 19 Cadogan Street, Glasgow G2 6HR. Director of Administration.

STRATHCLYDE REGIONAL COUNCIL

HOWARD STREET BTC.; GLASGOW TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SCHEME

ON 18th June 1979 the Regional Council made the above hamed Order unitier Section 1(1); (2), (3) and (3B) and 84D(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 as amended by Pari IX of the Transport Act 1968, Section 133 of and Schedule 14 to the Local (Government (Sootland) Act 1973 and Section 24(2) of and Schedule 6 to the Road Traffic Act 1974.

This Order, which comes into operation on 1st July 1979 introduces various traffic management measures in Howard Street, Dunlop Street, Clyde Street and Stockwell Place, Glasgow.

A copy of the Order and a Map relative to the Order are available for inspection between the hours of 9.30 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., Monday to Friday inclusive at the offices of the Director of Administration, Melrose House, 19 Cadogan Street, Glasgow.

Any person who wishes to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968 or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may within 6 weeks from 18th day of June 1979 apply to the Court of Session for this purpose.

Melrose House, 19 Cadogan Street, Glasgow G2 6HR. G. CARLTON,
Director of Administration.

ROADS (SCOTLAND) ACT 1970

THE STRATHICLYDE REGIONAL COUNCIL (ROSNEATH ROAD (B833), GARELOCHHEAD) (STOPPING UP) ORDER 1979

NOTICE is hereby given that on 11th June 1979 the Strathclyde Regional Council in exercise of the powers conferred on them by Section 12(4) of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1970 made and confirmed the above mentioned Order stopping up the road described in the Schedule hereto.

Copies of the Order as confirmed and of the plan referred to therein have been deposited for inspection at the office of the Director of Administration, Melrose House, 19 Cadogan Street, Glasgow and may be seen there without payment of fee between the hours of 9.30 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., Monday to Friday, inclusive.

The Order becomes operative from 17th June 1979.

Dated this 11th day of June 1979.

G. CARLTON;

Director of Administration.

Melrose House, 19 Cadogán Street, Glasgow.

SCHEDULE

That section of Rosneath Road (B.833), Garelochhead which forms the slip road between the Glasgow-Dumbarton-Arrochar Road (A814) and Rosneath Road (B833) extending from its junction with the said the Glasgow-Dumbarton-Arrochar Road (A814) (O.S. Reference 223638E 691365 N) generally southwards to its junction with the said Rosneath Road (B833) (O.S. Reference 223634E 691280N), a distance of 96 metres measured along the ceilire line of the road.

BARNET & MORTON (ENGINEERING) LIMITED (In Liquidation)

NIOTICE is hiereby given that in terms of Section 299 of the Companies that 1948 the Anniversary Meetings of the Members and of the Creditors of the above Company will be held within 25 Abercromby Place, Edinburgh on Thursday, 19th Jüly 1979 at 12 noon for Shareholders and 12.15 p.m. for Creditors respectively both for the purpose of receiving the Liquidator's Report on the conduct of the winding up of the Company during the year ended 8th May 1979.

P. HAMISH ARMOUR, Liquidator.

25 Abercromby Place, Edinburgh.

20th June 1979.

BELL & ROBERTSON LUMITED

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named Company field at 6 Golden Square, Aberdeen on 13th June 1979 the following Special Resolution was duly passed:—

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily and that ALEXANDER WARBS NICHOLSON, Chartered Accountant, 6 Golden Square, Aberdeen, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding up."

D. R. WILSON, Director.

13th June 1979.

BELL & ROBERTSON LIMITED

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

I, ALEXANDER WARES NICHOLSON, Chartered Accountant, 6 Golden Square, Aberdeen, hereby give Notice pursuant to Section 305 of the Companies Act 1948 that, I have been appointed Liquidator of the Company by a Special Resolution of the Company duly passed on 13th June 1979.

A. W. NICHOLSON, Liquidator.

6 Golden Square, Aberdeen

13th June 1979.

COCHRAN AND COMPANY, ANNAN, LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of Sections 290 and 341(1)(b) of the Companies Act 11948, that a General Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company will be field at NBH House, Regent Centre, Newcastle upon Tyne 3, on Tuesday, the 24th day of July 1979 at 9.05 a.m. for the purpose of thaving an account laid before them and to receive the Liquidator's report, showing how the winding-up of the Company has been conducted and its property disposed of, and of determining by Extraordinary Resolution the manner in which the books, accounts, papers and documents of the Company and of the Liquidator thereof, shall be disposed of. Any Member entitled to attend and vote at the above-mentioned Meeting is entitled his appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him, and such proxy need not also be a Member.

Dated this 18th day of June 1979.

D. K. WILSON, Liquidator.

COCHRAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given (pursuant to Sections 300 and (341(1)(b)) of the Companies Act 1948) that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Company will be held at NEI House, Regent Centre, Newcastle upon Tyne 3, on Tuesday, the 24th day of July 1979 at 10.05 a.m., for the purpose to having an